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21% OF U.S. VOTERS APPROVE OF REVISED GOP HEALTH PLAN,
QUINNIPIAC UNIVERSITY NATIONAL POLL FINDS;
VOTERS REJECT TRUMP TAX PLAN ALMOST 2-1
Only 21 percent of American voters approve of the Republican health care plan passed by the U.S.
House of Representatives last week, a slight improvement over the 17 percent who approved of the
first health care plan in March, according to a Quinnipiac University national poll released today.
Overall, the current health plan goes down 56 — 21 percent.

Except for an anemic 48 — 16 percent support among Republicans, every listed party,
gender, educational, age and racial group opposes the plan, the independent Quinnipiac (KWIN-
uh-pe-ack) University Poll finds.

Under the new plan, their health insurance costs will go up, 42 percent of voters say, while
11 percent say they will go down and 37 percent say insurance costs will stay the same.

American voters approve 64 — 32 percent of the current law which prevents health
insurance companies from raising premiums on people with pre-existing conditions.

Voters say 75 — 21 percent, including 59 — 34 percent among Republicans, that it’s a “bad
idea” to give states the ability to allow health insurance companies to raise rates on people with
pre-existing conditions.

A total of 96 percent of voters say it’s “very important” or “somewhat important” that
health insurance be affordable for all Americans.

American voters disapprove 66 — 28 percent of the way President Donald Trump is
handling health care.

“Republicans gave up on their first attempt to repeal and replace Obamacare when a March
23 Quinnipiac University poll showed 17 percent of American voters supported their bill.

“The second attempt wins the support of 21 percent of voters,” said Tim Malloy, assistant
director of the Quinnipiac University Poll.

“The grim diagnosis from voters: Health care will cost more and deliver less.”

-more-
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American voters disapprove 54 — 34 percent of the way President Trump is handling
taxes and disapprove 52 — 30 percent of his tax plan.

Disapproval of Trump’s tax plan rises to 74 — 18 percent, including 66 — 27 percent
among Republicans, if the plan “significantly increased the national deficit.”

If the tax plan “resulted in significant spending cuts,” 46 percent approve and 45 percent
disapprove.

Voters say 57 — 27 percent that the tax plan will increase the deficit. Republicans
disagree, saying 47 — 35 percent it will not increase the deficit. All other listed party, gender,
education, age or racial groups say it will increase the deficit.

Looking at elements of the Trump tax plan, American voters say:

e 55 -39 percent that it’s a “bad idea” to lower the corporate tax rate from 35 percent to 15
percent;

e 49— 38 percent that it’s a “bad idea” to reduce the number of tax brackets to three;

e 54 —35 percent that it’s a “good idea” to increase the standard deduction;

e 57 — 35 percent that it’s a “bad idea” to eliminate all tax deductions except for mortgage
interest and charitable giving;

e 48 —43 percent that it’s a “good idea” to eliminate the estate tax.

Trump’s tax plan will hurt the nation, 49 percent of voters say, while 29 percent say it
will help the nation and 13 percent say it will have no impact.

The tax plan will hurt them personally, 31 percent of voters say, while 20 percent say it
will help them and 42 percent say it will have no impact.

Wealthy Americans will benefit most from the tax plan, 63 percent of voters say, while
27 percent say the middle class will benefit most and 4 percent say low income tax payers will
benefit most.

From May 4 — 9, Quinnipiac University surveyed 1,078 voters nationwide with a margin

of error of +/- 3 percentage points. Live interviewers call landlines and cell phones.

The Quinnipiac University Poll, directed by Douglas Schwartz, Ph.D., conducts public
opinion surveys in Pennsylvania, New York, New Jersey, Connecticut, Florida, Ohio, Virginia,
lowa, Colorado and the nation as a public service and for research.

Visit poll.qu.edu or www.facebook.com/quinnipiacpoll
Call (203) 582-5201, or follow us on Twitter @QuinnipiacPoll.
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12. If a candidate for the House of Representatives supports President Trump, does that
make you: more likely to vote for them, less likely to vote for them, or doesn't it have
an impact either way?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
More likely 18% 47% % 14% 18% 18% 18% 25%
Less likely 43 5 70 45 37 48 50 32
No impact 36 46 24 40 43 31 31 40
DK/NA 3 2 3 2 2 3 1 2
AGE IN YRS.....oivvnnn. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
More likely 5% 17% 22% 27% 22% 22% 22% 9%
Less likely 44 48 42 37 36 45 41 49
No impact 49 32 33 32 41 30 36 38
DK/NA 2 3 3 3 1 3 2 4

37. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - health care?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 28% 73% 2% 24% 32% 25% 28% 40%
Disapprove 66 21 95 69 65 67 67 52
DK/NA 6 6 3 7 4 8 6 8
AGE IN YRS.........v WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Approve 17% 26% 32% 39% 38% 30% 34% 15%
Disapprove 81 68 61 54 57 61 59 82
DK/NA 2 6 7 7 5 8 7 3

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling health care?

App Dis DK/NA
May 11, 2017 28 66 6
Apr 20, 2017 29 65 6
Apr 04, 2017 28 64 9
Mar 23, 2017 29 61 10

38. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - taxes?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 34% 74% 5% 30% 42% 26% 35% 44%
Disapprove 54 11 85 56 47 60 55 40
DK/NA 13 14 10 14 10 15 10 16
AGE IN YRS......ovvvvnnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Approve 26% 32% 37% 38% 48% 32% 40% 19%
Disapprove 62 56 49 49 39 54 47 70

DK/NA 12 12 14 13 12 14 13 11



42 . Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's tax plan?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 30% 67% 5% 26% 38% 22% 32% 37%
Disapprove 52 10 84 53 47 57 53 42
DK/NA 18 23 11 20 15 21 15 21
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Approve 24% 28% 32% 34% 42% 28% 34% 18%
Disapprove 58 54 50 47 41 53 47 64
DK/NA 18 18 18 19 17 20 18 18

43. Would you approve or disapprove of President Trump's tax plan if it significantly
increased the national deficit?

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No

Approve 18% 27% 10% 20% 20% 16% 13% 21%
Disapprove 74 66 82 72 73 75 79 70
DK/NA 8 7 7 8 7 9 8 9

AGE IN YRS......cvvnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Approve 15% 17% 17% 23% 17% 17% 17% 21%
Disapprove 72 77 76 71 75 74 74 72
DK/NA 13 6 6 6 8 9 9 7

44, Would you approve or disapprove of President Trump's tax plan if it resulted in
significant spending cuts?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 46% 86% 19% 41% 52% 41% 45% 56%
Disapprove 45 9 71 48 41 48 44 37
DK/NA 9 5 9 11 7 11 11 7
AGE IN YRS......cvenn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Approve 445 45% 48% 49% 57% 45% 51% 36%
Disapprove 46 47 43 43 36 45 41 55
DK/NA 10 8 9 8 8 10 9 9



45. (Intro g45-49: Please tell me whether you think each one of the following parts of

President Trump's tax plan is a good idea or bad idea.) Do you think that - lowering the
corporate tax rate from 35% to 15% - is a good idea or a bad idea?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Good idea 39% 72% 13% 37% 48% 30% 38% 47%
Bad idea 55 25 80 56 50 60 56 47
DK/NA 6 4 7 7 3 10 6 7
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Good idea 35% 34% 41% 45% 54% 32% 43% 29%
Bad idea 56 62 53 48 43 59 51 65
DK/NA 9 4 5 7 3 9 6 6

46. (Intro at g45) Do you think that - changing the tax brackets so that there are 3

compared to the 7 that currently exist - is a good idea or a bad idea?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Good idea 38% 66% 16% 40% 47% 30% 42% 43%
Bad idea 49 25 71 48 43 54 47 43
DK/NA 13 9 13 12 10 16 11 14
AGE IN YRS.........vo. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Good idea 23% 40% 43% 47% 51% 35% 43% 28%
Bad idea 66 53 41 37 40 49 45 59
DK/NA 11 7 17 16 9 16 13 13

47. (Intro at g45) Do you think that - almost doubling the standard deduction for both

single and married Americans - is a good idea or a bad idea?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Good idea 54% 69% 42% 57% 58% 50% 59% 56%
Bad idea 35 20 45 34 33 36 27 31
DK/NA 11 11 13 9 8 14 14 13
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Good idea 38% 54% 63% 61% 62% 53% 57% 47%
Bad idea 52 35 27 26 27 31 29 48
DK/NA 9 10 10 13 11 16 14 5



48. (Intro at g45) Do you think that - eliminating all tax deductions other than the

mortgage interest deduction and deductions for charitable giving - is a good idea or a
bad idea-?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Good idea 35% 53% 20% 36% 42% 29% 37% 37%
Bad idea 57 39 72 58 50 63 54 53
DK/NA 8 7 8 6 8 8 9 10
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Good idea 32% 28% 38% 42% 44% 30% 37% 31%
Bad idea 63 65 53 51 46 61 54 66
DK/NA 5 8 9 8 10 9 10 3
49. (Intro at g45) Do you think that - eliminating the estate tax, otherwise known as the
"death tax" - is a good idea or a bad idea-?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Good idea 48% 74% 26% 50% 53% 43% 48% 57%
Bad idea 43 19 66 41 42 44 44 34
DK/NA 9 7 8 9 5 13 7 9
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Good idea 35% 48% 53% 54% 58% 48% 53% 36%
Bad idea 51 46 39 37 36 41 39 53
DK/NA 14 5 8 9 6 10 8 11

50. Do you believe that President Trump's tax plan will help the nation, hurt the nation,
or will it not have much impact either way?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Help nation 29% 67% % 25% 37% 22% 33% 37%
Hurt nation 49 12 78 50 42 56 49 38
No impact 13 11 11 16 14 12 12 16
DK/NA 9 9 5 9 8 9 7 10
AGE IN YRS......ovvvvnnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Help nation 21% 23% 35% 36% 44% 26% 35% 16%
Hurt nation 56 56 46 39 34 51 43 64
No impact 13 14 12 16 13 14 14 12

DK/NA 10 7 7 9 9 8 9 8



51. Do you believe that President Trump's tax plan will help you, hurt you, or will it
not have much impact either way?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Help you 20% 39% % 17% 25% 16% 26% 20%
Hurt you 31 10 50 29 22 39 25 24
No impact 42 43 38 48 47 38 43 48
DK/NA 7 8 4 7 6 7 5 8
AGE IN YRS........ovv WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Help you 17% 25% 23% 15% 28% 19% 23% 15%
Hurt you 37 38 26 22 17 31 25 45
No impact 41 34 40 57 48 43 45 35
DK/NA 4 3 11 7 7 7 7 5

52. Do you think President Trump's tax plan will increase the deficit, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Will increase 57% 35% 72% 61% 59% 55% 63% 55%
No/Will not 27 47 13 23 30 24 23 29
DK/NA 16 18 15 16 10 21 14 16
AGE IN YRS.........vo. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes/Will increase 54% 62% 53% 58% 60% 57% 59% 53%
No/Will not 25 26 30 27 28 25 26 29
DK/NA 21 11 16 15 12 18 15 18

53. Who do you think will benefit the most from this plan: low income Americans, middle
class Americans, or wealthy Americans?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Low income % % 2% % % % % %
Middle class 27 58 3 26 31 22 27 34
Wealthy 63 26 92 65 58 67 04 53
DK/NA 7 7 3 [ [ 7 7 9
AGE IN YRS......oeeuunn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Low income % % % % % % % 7%
Middle class 24 22 30 30 36 26 31 17
Wealthy 67 69 58 57 53 63 58 73

DK/NA 5 4 8 8 8 8 8 3



54. How important is it to you to know how President Trump's tax plan will impact future
taxes on him and his businesses: very important, somewhat important, not so important, or
not important at all?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very important 51% 20% 69% 55% 47% 54% 47% 49%
Smwht important 20 22 17 23 21 19 21 19
Not so important 8 17 4 6 7 10 10 9
Not important at all 19 40 8 14 24 15 20 22
DK/NA 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Very important 50% 57% 50% 45% 43% 53% 48% 56%
Smwht important 27 18 18 19 22 18 20 22
Not so important 10 9 8 8 9 10 10 6
Not important at all 12 16 23 24 26 17 21 14
DK/NA 2 - 1 3 1 2 1 2

55. Do you support or oppose increasing federal spending for roads, bridges, mass transit
and other infrastructure?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Support 86% 78% 93% 85% 87% 85% 88% 87%
Oppose 12 19 6 12 12 12 9 12
DK/NA 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 2
AGE IN YRS.........vo.. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Support 80% 84% 89% 89% 88% 87% 87% 83%
Oppose 17 15 8 9 10 11 11 15
DK/NA 4 1 2 2 2 2 2 3

TREND: Do you support or oppose increasing federal spending for roads, bridges, mass
transit and other infrastructure?

Sup Opp DK/NA
May 11, 2017 86 12 2
Apr 05, 2017 89 9 3
Mar 08, 2017 90 8 2
Feb 23, 2017 87 10 3
Feb 08, 2017 89 9 2
Nov 23, 2016 83 15 2



56.

As president,

Yes/Should

No

DK/NA

Yes/Should

No

DK/NA

do

TREND: As president,

May
Apr
Apr
Mar
Mar
Feb
Nov

57.

11,
20,
05,
24,
08,
23,
23,

As president,
to combat climate change,

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016

Yes/Should

No

DK/NA

Yes/Should

No

DK/NA

you think Donald Trump should - lower taxes on the wealthy,

AGE IN
18-34

do you think Donald Trump should lower

Yes
Should

18
21
21
22
21
18
29

No

77
75
72
74
74
76
67

DK/NA

oY U1 U1 Wb Ol

do you think Donald Trump should - remove

TREND: As president,

May
Apr
Apr
Mar
Mar
Feb
Feb
Jan
Nov

11,
20,
05,
24,
08,
23,
08,
12,
23,

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016

or not?

Tot Rep
28% 53%
65 37

7 10
AGE IN

18-34 35-49
23% 21%
73 69

3 9

do you think Donald Trump should remove specific regulations
intended to combat climate change,

Yes
Should

28
25
28
29
29
27
29
32
31

No

65
66
62
63
62
63
61
59
59

or

not?

DK/NA

30%
59
10

Men

21%
69
10

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

18%
75

taxes on the wealthy,

No

NonWht

14%
82
3

specific regulations

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

No

33%
57
10

NonWht

20%

72
8

or not?

or not?

intended



58. As president,

Affordable Care Act,

Yes/Should

No

DK/NA

Yes/Should

No

DK/NA

TREND: As president,
Affordable Care Act,

May
Apr
Apr
Mar
Mar
Feb
Feb
Jan

59.

Affordable Care Act,
but keep other parts,

11,
20,
05,
23,
08,
23,
08,
12,

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

you think Donald Trump should - support efforts to repeal the
or not?

also known as Obamacare,

Tot

AGE 1IN
18-34

do you think Donald Trump should support efforts to repeal the
or not?

also known as Obamacare,

Yes
Should

44
44
42
45
45
43
46
48

No

53
53
54
51
51
54
50
47

DK/NA

G Wb 0N W

Men

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

39% 55%

58 42

3 3
Wht NonWht
47% 34%

49 62

3 4

Do you think President Trump and the Republicans in Congress should repeal all of the
also known as Obamacare,
or should not repeal any of the Affordable Care Act?

Repeal
Repeal
Should
DK/NA

Repeal
Repeal
Should
DK/NA

all
parts
not repeal

all
parts
not repeal

Tot

19%
45
34

AGE 1IN
18-34

13%
40
45

Dem

21%

50

25
4

Wom

19%

47

32
2

should repeal parts of the healthcare law

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
16% 27%
48 43
34 27

2 3
Wht NonWht
22% 12%
46 41
30 43

3 4

10



TREND: Do you think President Trump and the Republicans in Congress should repeal all of
the Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare, should repeal parts of the healthcare
law but keep other parts, or should not repeal any of the Affordable Care Act?
(*President-elect)

Repeal Repeal Not

All Parts Repeal DK/NA
May 11, 2017 19 45 34 3
Mar 23, 2017 20 50 27 3
Mar 08, 2017 21 49 27 3
Jan 27, 2017 16 51 30 3
Jan 12, 2017* 18 477 31 4

60. There is a revised Republican health care plan to replace Obamacare, known as the
American Health Care Act. Do you approve or disapprove of this revised Republican health
care plan?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 21% 48% 6% 18% 27% 16% 20% 25%
Disapprove 56 16 81 60 54 58 62 48
DK/NA 22 36 13 22 19 26 18 28
AGE IN YRS.........ov. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Approve 14% 18% 27% 27% 26% 19% 22% 19%
Disapprove 62 63 53 47 52 56 54 61
DK/NA 24 20 20 26 22 25 23 19

60a. There is a revised Republican health care plan to replace Obamacare, known as the
American Health Care Act. Do you approve or disapprove of this revised Republican health
care plan? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove g60) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve strongly % 21% 1% % 11% 7% % 12%
Approve smwht 12 27 4 10 16 9 13 13
Disapprove smwht 10 8 8 11 10 9 8 8
Disapprove strongly 46 9 72 48 44 48 53 39
DK/NA 23 36 14 23 19 26 19 28
AGE IN YRS........cou. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Approve strongly % % 14% 11% 10% % 10% 8%
Approve smwht 9 12 13 15 15 10 13 11
Disapprove smwht 17 7 9 6 10 7 8 13
Disapprove strongly 45 56 44 40 43 48 46 48
DK/NA 24 20 20 27 22 25 24 20

11



61. Under this Republican health care plan, do you think your health insurance costs
would go up, go down, or do you think the costs would stay about the same as they are
now?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Go up 42% 12% 63% 44% 39% 45% 40% 36%
Go down 11 23 1 9 16 6 9 14
Stay the same 37 52 27 38 39 36 44 38
DK/NA 10 13 8 10 7 14 8 12

AGE IN YRS.....oeeeene.. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Go up 40% 46% 43% 39% 32% 43% 38% 51%
Go down 12 10 13 6 18 6 11 8
Stay the same 38 32 34 46 43 38 40 30
DK/NA 11 11 10 9 7 13 10 11

62. Do you approve or disapprove of the current law which prevents health insurance
companies from raising insurance rates for Americans with pre-existing conditions?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 64% 56% 73% 64% 60% 69% 71% 63%
Disapprove 32 39 25 34 36 28 26 34
DK/NA 3 5 2 2 4 3 3 4

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Approve 71% 68% 61% 59% 60% 72% 67% 60%
Disapprove 26 29 36 35 36 25 30 37
DK/NA 3 2 3 5 3 3 3 3

63. Do you think that giving states the ability to decide whether or not to allow health
insurance companies to raise insurance rates for Americans with pre-existing conditions
is a good idea or a bad idea?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Good idea 21% 34% 9% 20% 27% 15% 21% 23%
Bad idea 75 59 89 76 69 81 74 73
DK/NA 4 7 2 4 4 4 5 4

Good idea 22% 18% 20% 23% 29% 16% 22% 17%
Bad idea 75 80 74 73 67 79 74 80
DK/NA 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 3

12



64. How important is it to you that health insurance be affordable for all Americans;
very important, somewhat important, not so important, or not important at all?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very important 82% 61% 97% 87% 76% 88% 77% 81%
Smwht important 14 30 2 10 19 9 18 15
Not so important 2 5 - 1 2 2 2 3
Not important at all 2 4 - 1 3 1 1 2
DK/NA - - 1 - - 1 1 -
AGE IN YRS......ovvnn.. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Very important 85% 82% 82% 81% 72% 86% 79% 89%
Smwht important 10 14 13 17 22 12 17 8
Not so important 2 1 3 1 3 2 2 1
Not important at all 2 3 1 1 3 - 2 2
DK/NA - - 1 1 - 1 1 -

TREND: How important is it to you that health insurance be affordable for all Americans:
very important, somewhat important, not so important, or not important at all?

Very Smwht NotSo NotImp

Imp Imp Imp Atall DK/NA
May 11, 2017 82 14 2 2 -
Apr 20, 2017 81 14 2 1 1
Mar 23, 2017 85 13 1 1 1
Mar 08, 2017 84 12 2 1 1
Jan 27, 2017 84 12 2 1 -

65. How important is it to you to keep the national deficit from significantly
increasing; very important, somewhat important, not so important, or not important at
allw

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very important 59% 68% 52% 58% 62% 56% 49% 65%
Smwht important 34 27 40 33 32 36 43 29
Not so important 5 3 7 5 5 5 6 5
Not important at all 2 - 1 4 1 2 1 1
DK/NA 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Very important 58% 56% 65% 57% 62% 53% 57% 62%
Smwht important 32 39 29 36 31 40 35 32
Not so important 6 5 4 4 5 6 6 3
Not important at all 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 3
DK/NA - - - 2 - 1 1 -



66. Do you believe that cutting taxes across the board will lead to an increase in jobs
and economic growth, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Believe 45% 82% 17% 42% 53% 38% 43% 53%
No 48 15 72 50 44 51 53 38
DK/NA 8 3 11 8 4 11 4 9
AGE IN YRS......ciieo.. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes/Believe 39% 46% 47% 47% 58% 40% 48% 36%
No 53 50 44 44 39 52 46 53
DK/NA 7 4 9 9 4 9 6 10

67. Do you believe that cutting taxes on businesses and corporations will lead to an
increase in jobs and economic growth, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Believe 47% 86% 21% 42% 55% 39% 47% 55%
No 48 11 71 52 43 53 49 37
DK/NA 6 3 8 5 2 9 4 8

AGE IN YRS......cvvnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Yes/Believe 41% 43% 50% 52% 60% 43% 51% 36%
No 53 54 44 41 38 48 43 59
DK/NA 7 3 6 6 2 9 6 5

68. Do you think that raising the federal gas tax to specifically pay for repairs to the
U.S. infrastructure is a good idea or a bad idea?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Good idea 51% 48% 52% 57% 57% 45% 63% 51%
Bad idea 41 45 39 37 38 44 31 41
DK/NA 8 7 9 6 5 11 6 8

AGE IN YRS. ... eene.. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Good idea 48% 50% 50% 55% 61% 53% 57% 38%
Bad idea 40 43 42 39 35 37 36 52
DK/NA 12 7 7 6 4 10 7 10



69. Do you support or oppose building a wall along the border with Mexico?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Support 33% 74% 6% 28% 36% 29% 32% 42%
Oppose 64 22 93 68 6l 68 65 54
DK/NA 3 4 1 4 3 3 3 3

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Support 20% 29% 40% 41% 42% 34% 37% 20%
Oppose 76 69 57 56 55 64 60 77
DK/NA 4 2 3 3 4 3 3 3

TREND: Do you support or oppose building a wall along the border with Mexico?

Sup Opp DK/NA
May 11, 2017 33 64 3
Apr 20, 2017 33 64 3
Apr 05, 2017 33 64 3
Feb 23, 2017 37 60 3
Feb 08, 2017 38 59 3
Nov 23, 2016 42 55 3

70. As you may know, President Trump has said that Mexico will eventually pay for the
border wall, one way or another. Do you believe that this is true or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Believe 25% 52% 6% 23% 27% 23% 21% 32%
No 71 39 92 75 69 72 76 62
DK/NA 4 10 2 2 4 5 4 6

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Yes/Believe 22% 21% 27% 29% 30% 23% 26% 21%
No 75 76 68 64 65 72 69 76
DK/NA 4 3 4 7 5 5 5 3



71. As you may know, President Trump has decided to renegotiate the North American Free
Trade Agreement, known as NAFTA. Do you think that the United States will get a better
deal out of this negotiation, a worse deal out of this negotiation,
negotiation won't make a big difference either way?

Tot Rep
Better deal 36% 65%
Worse deal 21 8
No difference 34 20
DK/NA 9 7

AGE IN YRS

18-34 35-49

Better deal 26% 35%
Worse deal 28 24
No difference 37 34
DK/NA 8 [§

72. How concerned are you about
concerned, not so concerned, or

Tot Rep
Very concerned 54% 51%
Smwht concerned 33 37
Not so concerned 7 7
Not concerned at all 4 4
DK/NA 1 -

AGE IN YRS

18-34 35-49
Very concerned 40% 46%
Smwht concerned 40 38
Not so concerned 12 10
Not concerned at all 6 5
DK/NA 1 1

73. If North Korea conducts another nuclear test,

military force or not?

Tot Rep
Yes/Military force 30% 49%
No 59 39
DK/NA 11 13

AGE IN YRS

18-34 35-49

Yes/Military force 27% 38%
No 65 57
DK/NA 7 5

the situation with North Korea;

not concerned

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
37% 41%
21 17
33 32

8 10
Wht NonWht
39% 27%
19 25
33 39

9 9

very concerned,

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
51% 56%
37 35

9 5

2 5

1 _
Wht NonWht
53% 56%
36 29

7 9

3 5

1 1

should the United States respond with

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

20% 38%

68 49

12 13

Wht NonWht
29% 33%

58 6l

13 6

or do you think this

16



74. Since the 2016 election,
elections, less motivated to vote,

before?

More motivated
Less motivated
Just as motivated
DK/NA

More motivated
Less motivated
Just as motivated
DK/NA

To

t

are you more motivated to vote in local,
or are

state,

and federal

you just as motivated to vote as you were

Ind

Rep Dem
22% 40%
1 5
76 53
- 2
YRS........co..

35% 34%
2 3
63 63

75. Do you think Donald Trump should publicly

Yes/Should
No
DK/NA

Yes/Should
No
DK/NA

Rep Dem

32% 94%

56 4

12 2
YRS........ ..

71% 68%
26 27
3 5

Men

release his tax returns,

Wom

COLLEGE DEG

Yes
31%

1
68

Wht

32%

67

No

33%

65

NonWht

or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

No

NonWht

80%
16
5

TREND: Do you think Donald Trump should publicly release his tax returns, or

May 11, 2017
Apr 04, 2017
Mar 22, 2017
Mar 08, 2017
Feb 23, 2017

Ye

69
68
66
67
68

S

No DK/NA

26
26
30
29
27

o o1 01 oy Ul

not?

17



75a. Do you think Donald
WITH: (If yes/no g75)

Yes/strongly
Yes/smwht
No/smwht
No/strongly
DK/NA

Yes/strongly
Yes/smwht
No/smwht
No/strongly
DK/NA

Trump should publicly release his tax returns,

Do you feel that way strongly or somewhat?

Tot

58%

Ind

58%

Men

54%

Wom

62

%

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
59% 50%
10 11

8 8
20 24

4 7
Wht NonWht
54% 68%
10 11

8 4
22 11

[ [

or not? COMBINED
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